
 
 

 

Contact Information 

2017 

 

 

State Personnel Department  

General inquiries and HR information 

 Stefanie Krevda - Interim Director 

SKrevda@spd.in.gov Office    317-234-4646 

     Cell 317-695-7888 

    317-504-2512 

 

 Matthew Brown - Employee Relations 

Counsel  

MaBrown@spd.IN.gov  317-234-6689 

 

 Ashley Hungate - Communications Director  

AHungate@spd.IN.gov Office 317-234-4530 

   Cell 317-670-0421 

 

SPD.in.gov   855-SPD-INHR 

 

 

Human Resources Director 

Name: _________________________________ 

 

Phone: _______________________ 

 

Email: _________________________________ 

 

 

 

Employee Benefits 

Health, vision, dental benefits, HSA & FSA 

information, Anthem EAP, Wellness 

 Christy Tittle – Benefits Director 

Ctittle@spd.IN.gov  317-232-3241 

 

 Jennifer Peschke – Benefits Manager 

JPeschke@spd.IN.gov  317-232-1167 

Hotline: Specialists are available between 7:30 

am and 5 pm (EST) Mon-Fri 

317-232-1167 or toll free 877-248-0007 

SPDBenefits@spd.in.gov 

in.gov/spd/2337.htm 

 

 

INPRS: Indiana Public Retirement 

System 

 Lisa Anderson – Retirement Services 

Consultant 

LAnderson1@inprs.in.gov 317-234-3584 

 

questions@INPRS.in.gov 

1-888-286-3544  

INPRS.in.gov 
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Empower Retirement:  Hoosier 

S.T.A.R.T. 

Indiana Deferred Compensation Plan 457(b) 

 Kimberley Rumple - Key Retirement Plan 

Counselor 

Kimberley.Rumple@Empower-Retirement.com  

317-448-3283 

 

 

Office of Information Technology 

(IOT) 

Phone (office & cell), computer,  

e-mail/password issues 

 Graig Lubsen  

glubsen@iot.in.gov  317-232-0618  

 

IOT HelpDesk      

317-234-HELP(4357) or toll free 800-382-1095 

In.gov/IOT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

State Personnel Department 

Orientation Facilitators & Online 

Training 

Ethics, IRUA & Sexual Harassment online 

training 

 Chelsie Benefiel – SPD Training 

Cbenefiel1@spd.in.gov  317-233-3282 

 

 Melissa Thomas – Special Projects Manager 

MeThomas@spd.in.gov  317-234-8113 

 

SPDTraining@spd.in.gov 

myshare.in.gov 
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